

Resolution 5: To Ensure Leadership in the Temporary Absence of the International President

Article III International Officers, Section 4. Powers and Duties, Subsection e

Be amended to read:

An The International Vice President-Alumnae shall be elected by and among the International officers to perform the duties of the International President if the International President is temporarily absent, is temporarily unable to serve, or if the International President requests that International Vice President -Alumnae temporarily assume the duties of International President.

PASSED: July 2020